Our Ref: 191/2020 August 2020



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Please can you send me the following information.

1) How many patients (in the Trust) were initiated on ANTI TNF (originator and biosimilar) over the last 12 months?

240

2) How many patients (in the Trust) have been initiated on biosimilar adalimumab?

124

a) and what is the split by brand in the last 12 months for the following products?

Amgevita **124** Imraldi **0** Hulio **0** Hyrmioz **0** Idacio **0**

b) and which departments initiated treatment?

Rhumatology 76, GI Medicine 21 and Dermatology 1

3) How many patients have been initiated on these products?

6 patients

a) And which departments initiated treatment?

guselkumab (Tremfya) **0** risankizumab (Skyrizi) **0** brodalumab (Kyntheum) **3 (Dermatology)** ixekizumab (Taltz) **3 (Rheumatology)**